

Maintenance and Security Updates to Pricing & Execution - Whole Loan

Integration Impact Memo

May 19, 2018 Updated | June 6, 2018

NOTE: On June 6, 2018 this document was updated to reflect a change in implementation dates.

Dear Integration Partner,

As part of maintenance and security updates, Fannie Mae will be disabling support of Transport Layer Security (TLS) version 1.0 and 1.1 protocols from its web servers. TLS 1.0 will be retired on Aug, 15, 2018 and TLS 1.1 will be retired shortly after. Going forward, **TLS version 1.2** will be the only supported protocol.

The following Pricing & Execution - Whole Loan® (PE - Whole Loan) and Servicing Execution Tool™ (SET) URLs are impacted:

Integration:

https://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/BrowsePriceB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/BrowsePriceB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/BrowsePriceB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.acptefanniemae.com/DEMO/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webserv

Production:

https://webservices.efanniemae.com/BrowsePriceB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservices.efanniemae.com/CommitmentB2BServicehttps://webservic

These changes will be available in our integration environment on April 27, 2018 and will be applied to the production environment on June 30, 2018.

TLS 1.0 will be disabled in Integration on July 15, 2018 and Production on August 15, 2018.

In preparation for this change, please ensure you support and enforce TLS 1.2 when using the above URLs. To confirm your readiness for this change, please validate your changes by testing in the PE - Whole Loan and SET demo environment.

If you have any questions, please contact your Integration Team consultant or email pewl integration@fanniemae.com.